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WHERE WE GO....

ROUTE  DESTINATION

1 Redcar, Saltburn, Guisborough, Nunthorpe, Stainton

2 Normanby, Marton, Acklam, Ingleby Barwick

3 Darlington

4 Sedgefield, Wynyard

5 Great Ayton, Great Broughton, Stokesley, Hutton Rudby

6 Osmotherley, Swainby, Faceby, Carlton, Kirkby, Seamer, Hilton

7 Wolviston, Norton, Hartburn

9 Heighington, Woodham, Darlington

10 Castle Eden, Hartlepool

12 Thirsk, Thornton le Moor, South Otterington, Northallerton, Brompton, North Cowton

TYPES OF PASS

Full pass

Permits travel on 5 mornings and 5 evenings per week. This pass has been competitively priced,
acknowledging that some pupils may make alternative arrangements once or twice a week when
attending after-school activities finishing after 4.00pm

Morning / Evening pass
Permits travelon either 5 mornings or 5 evenings per week. This pass is priced at 60% of the price of
a Full Pass. This pass is not inter-changeable between AM and PM.

Study Leave pass
Discount on a Full Pass during the Summer Term. The price of this Pass reflects periods of Study
Leave for exam candidates during which pupils do not travel to and from school.

Single journey pass Permits a single, one-way journey on any day. These tickets are priced at £5.00
each and are subject to daily seat availability. Please note: Single Journey Passes may only be issued
to Prep School (Year 3 and above) pupils if they are travelling with a Senior School sibling.

Sibling discount
2nd child 20%
3rd and subsequent children 50%



Prices shown on the timetable are per term
There may be a possibility of timing changes to reflect traffic flow or weather conditions

Other changes cannot be considered until the start of the academic year 2021/2022
PUPIL CONDITIONS OF TRAVEL

All Yarm School coach pass holders must comply with the following conditions at all times of travel. Any
breach of these conditions may result in the withdrawal of a pupil’s pass without refund. These conditions are
for the safety and comfort of all passengers.

Pupils must be at the stop five minutes
before the timetabled time and ready to
board

Pupils must wear seat belts at all times
while the vehicle is in motion. Thisis a
legal requirement.

Pupils are to remain in their seats whilst the
vehicle is in motion

The driver is not to be distracted whilst the
vehicle is in motion.

Pupils must not board or dismount the
vehicle at any other bus stop than their
booked stop.

Coach passes must be presented to the
driver on entering the vehicle on every
journey. Please do not wait to be asked for
your pass.

Passes are only valid for the date shown
and for the agreed route and stop.

Pupils are responsible for all personal
belongings. Items of lost property will need
to be collected from the offices of our
coach providers. The coach companies are
not under obligation to return items of lost
property to school.

Passes are not transferable between pupils
or for different routes.

Inappropriate behaviour or any damage will
be reported and investigated. In addition
to school sanctions it may also result in
passes being withdrawn without refund.
The cost of repairs may be charged to your
school account.

CCTV and tracking devices are fitted to
most of our coaches and may be used as
evidence when investigating behaviour.

Chewing gum is not permitted on any of
our coaches.

Eating and/or drinking is only permitted if
pupils remove their litter when leaving the
coach and dispose of it properly. Please be
respectful of others and property whilst
eating and/or drinking on the coach.

Pupils must not board the coach in ‘muddy’
sports kit, they must change into clean
clothing and shoes before travelling.

Bags and/or any other items must not
obstruct the aisles at any time.

Notice of cancellation - one half term’s
advance notice in writing (or email) is
required and the pass returned following
the last day of travel. Failure to do so will
result in charges remaining payable.



USE OF A PASS IS TAKEN AS ACCEPTANCE OF THESE CONDITIONS

CONTRACT 2020/2021

PARENTS ARE ASKED TO CONTACT

MRS MILLS (barbara@yarmschool.org)

TO CHECK AVAILABILITY AND TO GAIN ACCESS TO THE ELECTRONIC COACH
BOOKING PROCEDURE

® You will be invoiced termly.

e |f you decide to cancel you will need to give a half term’s advance notice

in writing (or email) and return the pass following the last day of travel,
or charges will remain payable.


mailto:barbara@yarmschool.org

TIMETABLES

ROUTE 1: REDCAR, SALTBURN, GUISBOROUGH, NUNTHORPE, STAINTON

Morning

Full Pass | /Evening

Stop AM Coach Stops PM (£) Pass (£)
1 7:15 Coast Road Bus Stop, near Wells Grove/Green Lane 16:56 514 307
2 7:25 Bus Stop near Saltburn Cricket Club 17:06 514 307
3 7:35 Guisborough Coach Park 16:46 514 307
4 7:40 Highcliffe School, Guisborough 16:44 468 281
5 7:45 Nunthorpe Railway Station 16:34 405 242
6 7:48 Grey Towers Drive/Guisborough Road 16:31 405 242
7 7:49 Dixons Bank 16:30 405 242
8 7:50 Westmoor View, Dixons Banks 16:29 405 242
9 7:51 The Gables, Stainton Way 16:27 405 242
10 7:53 Stainton Way (Stainton Lodge Bus Stop) 16:25 275 165
11 7:55 Strait Lane, Stainton 16:21 275 165

8:30 Yarm School 16:10
ROUTE 2: MARTON, ACKLAM, INGLEBY BARWICK

Morning

Full Pass /Evening

Stop AM Coach Stops PM (£) Pass (£)
1 7:15 Bus Stop Ormesby Road, near Normanby Hall Park 17:25 468 281
2 7:23 The Grove, Marton 17:15 405 242
3 7:26 Blue Bell Hotel (AM only) n/a 0 242
4 7:31 Hall Drive (AM only) n/a 0 242
5 n/a Art College, Green Lane (PM only) 16:58 0 242
6 7:36 Coronation Hotel 16:52 405 242
7 7:45 Haresfield Way, IB 16:45 232 140
8 7:46 Beckfields CC, IB 16:44 232 140
9 7:49 Mastiles Close, IB 16:41 232 140
10 7:51 Aberbran Ct, IB 16:39 232 140
11 7:55 Copse Lane, IB 16:35 232 140
12 7:56 Broom Hill/Broughfield Cl, IB 16:34 232 140



13 8:00 Pennydarren Way, The Rings, IB 16:33 232 140
14 8:02 Lullingstone Crescent, The Rings, IB 16:31 232 140
8:30 Yarm School 16:10



ROUTE 3: DARLINGTON

Stop

N o b woN

AM
7.28

7:35
7:37
7:41
7:43
7:59
8:00
8:30

Coach Stops
Blackwell Post Office
Coniscliffe Road/Linden Avenue
Coniscliffe Road/Cleveland Terrace
Grange Road Nr Polam
Majestic Wines
Yarm Road/Middleton Lane (Dinsdale Station)
Devonport Hotel, Middleton One Row

Yarm School

ROUTE 4: SEDGEFIELD, WYNYARD

Stop

o s~ W N

ROUTE 5: GREAT AYTON, GREAT BROUGHTON, STOKESLEY, HUTTON RUDBY

Stop
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AM

7:10
7.23
7.28
7:33
7:41
7:46
8:30

AM
7:30
7.33
7.43
7:51
7:58
8:00
8:02
8:30

Coach Stops
Sedgefield Co-op
The Meadows, Wynyard Park
Junction Wynyard Woods/Black Wood
The Stables, Wynyard
Fulthorpe Road/Wellington Drive
Wynyard Hill

Yarm School

Coach Stops
The Green, Great Ayton

The Buck Inn, Great Ayton
Great Broughton
Market Place, Stokesley
Rudby Hall
Hutton Rudby Bank Top
Hutton Rudby Village Hall

Yarm School

PM
17:05
16:55
16:53
16:48
16:46
16:36

16:31
16:10

PM

17:20
17:01

16:56
16:51
16:43
16:40
16:10

PM
17:05
17:02
16:52
16:44
16:37
16:35
16:33
16:10

Morning

Full Pass ' /Evening

(£)
395
395
395
395
395
297
285

Pass (£)
238
238
238
238
238
178
171

Morning

Full Pass ' /Evening

(£)
499
466

466
466
466
466

Pass (£)
300
279
279
279
279
279

Morning

Full Pass ' /Evening

(£)
469

469
425
425
409
409
409

Pass (£)
281

281
255
255
246
246
246



ROUTE 6: OSMOTHERLEY, SWAINBY, FACEBY, KIRKBY, SEAMER, HILTON

Stop
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AM

7:25
7:35
7:40
7:45
7:50
7:55
8:07
8:12
8:13
8:30

Coach Stops
Osmotherley

Blue Bell Inn, Ingleby Cross
Blacksmiths Arms, Swainby
Faceby
Carlton
Kirkby
Seamer
The Falcon, Hilton
Manor Drive Bus Stop, Hilton

Yarm School

ROUTE 7: WOLVISTON, BILLINGHAM, NORTON

Stop
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AM

7:30
7:35
7:42
7:43
7:51
7:53
7:55
7:56
8:00
8:30

Coach Stops
Kings Arms Hotel, Wolviston
Catholic Club, Wolviston Road, Billingham

Jameson Road
Junction Road near Ashville Avenue
Loweswater Crescent Bus Stop
Bromley Road/Hartburn Avenue
Perth Grove/Hartburn Shops
Greens Lane near Greens Valley Drive
Bishopton Road West near Surbiton Road

Yarm School

ROUTE 9: HEIGHINGTON, WOODHAM, DARLINGTON

Stop
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AM

7:15
7:30
7:45
7:51
7:53
7:55
8:30

Coach Stops
Woodham Bus Stop (Golf Club)

Heighington Village Church
A 68 - West Auckland Rd - John Fowler Way Bus Stop
Nunnery Lane/Cardinal Gardens
Nunnery Lane/Carmelite Convent Bus Stop
Hanover Close

Yarm School

PM
17:05

17:00
16:55
16:50
16:45
16:40
16:28
16:23
16:22
16:10

PM
17:00
16:55
16:48
16:47
16:39
16:37
16:35
16:34
16:30
16:10

PM
17:15
17:00
16.45
16:43
16:42
16:40
16:10

Full
Pass (£)
442

442
429
429
429
429
271
271
271

Full
Pass (£)
305
305
293
293
293
293
293
243
243

Full
Pass (£)
612
612
429
395
395
395

Morning/

Evening

Pass (£)
265

265
257
257
257
257
163
163
163

Morning/
Evening
Pass (£)

183
183
176
176
176
176
176
146
146

Morning/
Evening
Pass (£)

367
367
257
238
238
238



ROUTE 10:

Stop
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ROUTE 12:

Stop
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CASTLE EDEN, HARTLEPOOL

AM Coach Stops

7:15 Burdon Walk Bus Stop, Castle Eden
7:25 Hart Village Bus Stop (The Old Post Office)
7:26 Raby Arms Bus Stop

7:28 Hart Lane (Golf Club)

7:30 Hart Avenue

7:32 Park Clock

7:33 Park Avenue/Elwick Road

7:37 Egerton Road/West Park/Valley Drive
7:40 High Tunstall School

7:47 Elwick Village

8:30 Yarm School

THIRSK, NORTHALLERTON, BROMPTON, NORTH COWTON
AM Coach Stops

7:19 Thirsk Market Place

7:27 Black Swan Pub, Thornton le Moor
7:30 South Otterington

7:36 Boroughbridge Road, Northallerton
7:39 Post Office, Northallerton

7:42 Buck Inn, Northallerton

7:47 The Green, Brompton

8:03 The Green, North Cowton

8:30 Yarm School

PM

16:55
17:05
17:06
17:08
17:10
17:12
17:13
17:17
17:20
17:27
16:10

PM

17:21
17:13
17:10
17:04
17.01
16:58
16:53
16:37
16:10

Full Pass
(£)
612
496
496
496
496
496
496
496
496
496

Full Pass
(£)
556
534
529
494
494
494
494
494

Morning/
Evening
Pass (£)

367

298
298
298
298
298
298
298
298
298

Morning/
Evening
Pass (£)

333
320
318
296
296
296
296
296



USEFUL INFORMATION FOR COACH USERS

Coach Company Contact Details

Route Route Operator Telephone
Number Number

1 Redcar, Saltburn, Guisborough, Nunthorpe, = Coatham Coaches 01287 652222
Stainton

2 Normanby, Marton, Acklam, Ingleby Coatham Coaches 01287 652222
Barwick

3 Darlington Compass Royston 01642 606644

4 Sedgefield, Wynyard Compass Royston 01642 606644

5 Great Ayton, Great Broughton, Stokesley, Coatham Coaches 01287 652222

Hutton Rudby

6 Osmotherley, Swainby, Faceby, Carlton, Coatham Coaches 01287 652222
Kirkby, Seamer, Hilton

7 Wolviston, Norton, Hartburn Compass Royston 01642 606644
9 Heighington, Woodham, Darlington Compass Royston 01642 606644
10 Castle Eden, Hartlepool Compass Royston 01642 606644
12 Thirsk, Thornton le Moor, South Coatham Coaches 01287 652222

Otterington, Northallerton, Brompton,
North Cowton

Yarm School Recorded Information Message
In cases of emergency or if the coach service is running late, there is a telephone number available
for you to call which has a recorded information message.

*01642 792589

*Please note messages cannot be left on this number, please use the school number below.

For enquiries and information contact:
Mrs Barbara Mills

Coach Service Administrator
barbara@yarmschool.org

01642 786023



mailto:barbara@yarmschool.org

