

YARM SCHOOL

COACH SERVICE

2020 - 2021

www.yarmschool.org

WHERE WE GO....

ROUTE	DESTINATION
1	Redcar, Saltburn, Guisborough, Nunthorpe, Stainton
2	Normanby, Marton, Acklam, Ingleby Barwick
3	Darlington
4	Sedgefield, Wynyard
5	Great Ayton, Great Broughton, Stokesley, Hutton Rudby
6	Osmotherley, Swainby, Faceby, Carlton, Kirkby, Seamer, Hilton
7	Wolviston, Norton, Hartburn
9	Heighington, Woodham, Darlington
10	Castle Eden, Hartlepool
12	Thirsk, Thornton le Moor, South Otterington, Northallerton, Brompton, North Cowton

TYPES OF PASS

Full pass

Permits travel on 5 mornings and 5 evenings per week. This pass has been competitively priced, acknowledging that some pupils may make alternative arrangements once or twice a week when attending after-school activities finishing after 4.00pm

Morning / Evening pass

Permits travelon either 5 mornings or 5 evenings per week. This pass is priced at 60% of the price of a Full Pass. This pass is not inter-changeable between AM and PM.

Study Leave pass

Discount on a Full Pass during the Summer Term. The price of this Pass reflects periods of Study Leave for exam candidates during which pupils do not travel to and from school.

Single journey pass Permits a single, one-way journey on any day. These tickets are priced at £5.00 each and are **subject to daily seat availability**. **Please note**: <u>Single Journey Passes may only be issued to Prep School (Year 3 and above) pupils if they are travelling **with a Senior School sibling**.</u>

Sibling discount

2nd child 20%
3rd and subsequent children 50%

Prices shown on the timetable are per term There may be a possibility of timing changes to reflect traffic flow or weather conditions

Other changes cannot be considered until the start of the academic year 2021/2022 PUPIL CONDITIONS OF TRAVEL

All Yarm School coach pass holders must comply with the following conditions at all times of travel. Any breach of these conditions may result in the withdrawal of a pupil's pass without refund. These conditions are for the safety and comfort of all passengers.

- Pupils must be at the stop five minutes before the timetabled time and ready to board
- Pupils must wear seat belts at all times while the vehicle is in motion. This is a legal requirement.
- Pupils are to remain in their seats whilst the vehicle is in motion
- The driver is not to be distracted whilst the vehicle is in motion.
- Pupils must not board or dismount the vehicle at any other bus stop than their booked stop.
- Coach passes must be presented to the driver on entering the vehicle on every journey. Please do not wait to be asked for your pass.
- Passes are only valid for the date shown and for the agreed route and stop.
- Pupils are responsible for all personal belongings. Items of lost property will need to be collected from the offices of our coach providers. The coach companies are not under obligation to return items of lost property to school.

- Passes are not transferable between pupils or for different routes.
- Inappropriate behaviour or any damage will be reported and investigated. In addition to school sanctions it may also result in passes being withdrawn without refund. The cost of repairs may be charged to your school account.
- CCTV and tracking devices are fitted to most of our coaches and may be used as evidence when investigating behaviour.
- Chewing gum is not permitted on any of our coaches.
- Eating and/or drinking is only permitted if pupils remove their litter when leaving the coach and dispose of it properly. Please be respectful of others and property whilst eating and/or drinking on the coach.
- Pupils must not board the coach in 'muddy' sports kit, they must change into clean clothing and shoes before travelling.
- Bags and/or any other items must not obstruct the aisles at any time.
- Notice of cancellation one half term's advance notice in writing (or email) is required and the pass returned following the last day of travel. Failure to do so will result in charges remaining payable.

USE OF A PASS IS TAKEN AS ACCEPTANCE OF THESE CONDITIONS

CONTRACT 2020/2021

PARENTS ARE ASKED TO CONTACT

MRS MILLS (barbara@yarmschool.org)

TO CHECK AVAILABILITY AND TO GAIN ACCESS TO THE ELECTRONIC COACH BOOKING PROCEDURE

- You will be invoiced termly.
- If you decide to cancel you will need to give a half term's advance notice in writing (or email) and return the pass following the last day of travel, or charges will remain payable.

TIMETABLES

				F. II Dana	Morning
Stop	AM	Coach Stops	PM	Full Pass (£)	/Evening Pass (£)
1	7:15	Coast Road Bus Stop, near Wells Grove/Green Lane	16:56	514	307
2	7:15	•	-	514	307
3	7:35	Bus Stop near Saltburn Cricket Club Guisborough Coach Park	17:06 16:46	514	307
4	7:40	Highcliffe School, Guisborough	16:44	468	281
5	7:45	Nunthorpe Railway Station	16:34	405	242
		· · ·			
6	7:48	Grey Towers Drive/Guisborough Road	16:31	405	242
7	7:49	Dixons Bank	16:30	405	242
8	7:50	Westmoor View, Dixons Banks	16:29	405	242
9	7:51	The Gables, Stainton Way	16:27	405	242
10	7:53	Stainton Way (Stainton Lodge Bus Stop)	16:25	275	165
11	7:55	Strait Lane, Stainton	16:21	275	165
	8:30	Yarm School	16:10		
OUTE 2	2: MARTON	I, ACKLAM, INGLEBY BARWICK			
					Morning
				Full Pass	/Evening
Stop	AM	Coach Stops	PM	(£)	Pass (£)
1	7:15	Bus Stop Ormesby Road, near Normanby Hall Park	17:25	468	281
2	7:23	The Grove, Marton	17:15	405	242
		The Grove, Marton Blue Bell Hotel (AM only)	_		
2	7:23	The Grove, Marton	17:15	405	242
2	7:23 7:26	The Grove, Marton Blue Bell Hotel (AM only)	17:15 n/a	405 0	242 242
2 3 4	7:23 7:26 7:31	The Grove, Marton Blue Bell Hotel (AM only) Hall Drive (AM only)	17:15 n/a n/a	405 0 0	242 242 242
2 3 4 5	7:23 7:26 7:31 n/a	The Grove, Marton Blue Bell Hotel (AM only) Hall Drive (AM only) Art College, Green Lane (PM only)	17:15 n/a n/a 16:58	405 0 0 0	242 242 242 242
2 3 4 5 6	7:23 7:26 7:31 n/a 7:36	The Grove, Marton Blue Bell Hotel (AM only) Hall Drive (AM only) Art College, Green Lane (PM only) Coronation Hotel	17:15 n/a n/a 16:58 16:52	405 0 0 0 0 405	242 242 242 242 242
2 3 4 5 6 7	7:23 7:26 7:31 n/a 7:36 7:45	The Grove, Marton Blue Bell Hotel (AM only) Hall Drive (AM only) Art College, Green Lane (PM only) Coronation Hotel Haresfield Way, IB	17:15 n/a n/a 16:58 16:52 16:45	405 0 0 0 405 232	242 242 242 242 242 242 140
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	7:23 7:26 7:31 n/a 7:36 7:45 7:46	The Grove, Marton Blue Bell Hotel (AM only) Hall Drive (AM only) Art College, Green Lane (PM only) Coronation Hotel Haresfield Way, IB Beckfields CC, IB	17:15 n/a n/a 16:58 16:52 16:45 16:44	405 0 0 0 405 232 232	242 242 242 242 242 242 140 140
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	7:23 7:26 7:31 n/a 7:36 7:45 7:46 7:49	The Grove, Marton Blue Bell Hotel (AM only) Hall Drive (AM only) Art College, Green Lane (PM only) Coronation Hotel Haresfield Way, IB Beckfields CC, IB Mastiles Close, IB	17:15 n/a n/a 16:58 16:52 16:45 16:44 16:41	405 0 0 0 405 232 232 232	242 242 242 242 242 140 140

13	8:00	Pennydarren Way, The Rings, IB	16:33	232	140
14	8:02	Lullingstone Crescent, The Rings, IB	16:31	232	140
	8:30	Yarm School	16:10		

OUTE 3	: DARLING	TION			Morning
				Full Pass	Morning /Evening
Stop	AM	Coach Stops	PM	(£)	Pass (£)
1	7.28	Blackwell Post Office	17:05	395	238
2	7:35	Coniscliffe Road/Linden Avenue	16:55	395	238
3	7:37	Coniscliffe Road/Cleveland Terrace	16:53	395	238
4	7:41	Grange Road Nr Polam	16:48	395	238
5	7:43	Majestic Wines	16:46	395	238
6	7:59	Yarm Road/Middleton Lane (Dinsdale Station)	16:36	297	178
7	8:00	Devonport Hotel, Middleton One Row	16:31	285	171
	8:30	Yarm School	16:10		
OUTF 4	· SEDGEEII	ELD, WYNYARD			
OO1L -	, JED GEI II	TO THE STATE OF TH			Morning
				Full Pass	/Evening
Stop	AM	Coach Stops	PM	(£)	Pass (£)
1	7:10	Sedgefield Co-op	17:20	499	300
2	7.23	The Meadows, Wynyard Park	17:01	466	279
3	7.28	Junction Wynyard Woods/Black Wood	16:56	466	279
4	7:33	The Stables, Wynyard	16:51	466	279
5	7:41	Fulthorpe Road/Wellington Drive	16:43	466	279
6	7:46	Wynyard Hill	16:40	466	279
	8:30	Yarm School	16:10		
OUTE 5	: GREAT A	YTON, GREAT BROUGHTON, STOKESLEY, HUTTON RUDBY	<u> </u>		
					Morning
				Full Pass	/Evening
Stop	AM	Coach Stops	PM	(£)	Pass (£)
1	7:30	The Green, Great Ayton	17:05	469	281
2	7.33	The Buck Inn, Great Ayton	17:02	469	281
3	7.43	Great Broughton	16:52	425	255
4	7:51	Market Place, Stokesley	16:44	425	255
5	7:58	Rudby Hall	16:37	409	246
6	8:00	Hutton Rudby Bank Top	16:35	409	246
7	8:02	Hutton Rudby Village Hall	16:33	409	246
	8:30	Yarm School	16:10		

ROUTE 6:	оѕмотн	ERLEY, SWAINBY, FACEBY, KIRKBY, SEAMER, HILTON			
Stop	AM	Coach Stops	PM	Full Pass (£)	Morning/ Evening Pass (£)
3top		Osmotherley	17:05	442	265
2	7:25 7:35	Blue Bell Inn, Ingleby Cross	17:00	442	265
3	7:40	Blacksmiths Arms, Swainby	16:55	429	257
4		<u> </u>		429	
	7:45	Faceby	16:50	-	257
5	7:50	Carlton	16:45	429	257
6	7:55	Kirkby	16:40	429	257
7	8:07	Seamer	16:28	271	163
8	8:12	The Falcon, Hilton	16:23	271	163
9	8:13	Manor Drive Bus Stop, Hilton	16:22	271	163
	8:30	Yarm School	16:10		
(OUTE 7:	WOLVIST	ON, BILLINGHAM, NORTON			Morning/
				Full	Evening
Stop	AM	Coach Stops	PM	Pass (£)	Pass (£)
1	7:30	Kings Arms Hotel, Wolviston	17:00	305	183
2	7:35	Catholic Club, Wolviston Road, Billingham	16:55	305	183
3	7:42	Jameson Road	16:48	293	176
4	7:43	Junction Road near Ashville Avenue	16:47	293	176
5	7:51	Loweswater Crescent Bus Stop	16:39	293	176
6	7:53	Bromley Road/Hartburn Avenue	16:37	293	176
7	7:55	Perth Grove/Hartburn Shops	16:35	293	176
8	7:56	Greens Lane near Greens Valley Drive	16:34	243	146
9	8:00	Bishopton Road West near Surbiton Road	16:30	243	146
	8:30	Yarm School	16:10		
ROUTE 9:	HEIGHING	GTON, WOODHAM, DARLINGTON			
					Morning/
Ston	AM	Coach Stops	PM	Full	Evening Pass (£)
Stop 1	7:15	Woodham Bus Stop (Golf Club)	17:15	Pass (£) 612	367
2	7:30	Heighington Village Church	17:13	612	367
3	7:45	A 68 - West Auckland Rd - John Fowler Way Bus Stop	16.45	429	257
4	7:51	Nunnery Lane/Cardinal Gardens	16:43	395	238
5	7:51	Nunnery Lane/Carmelite Convent Bus Stop	16:43	395	
J	7.33				238
6	7:55	Hanover Close	16:40	395	238

Stop	AM	Coach Stops	PM	Full Pass (£)	Morning, Evening Pass (£)
1	7:15	Burdon Walk Bus Stop, Castle Eden	16:55	612	367
2	7:25	Hart Village Bus Stop (The Old Post Office)	17:05	496	298
3	7:26	Raby Arms Bus Stop	17:06	496	298
4	7:28	Hart Lane (Golf Club)	17:08	496	298
5	7:30	Hart Avenue	17:10	496	298
6	7:32	Park Clock	17:12	496	298
7	7:33	Park Avenue/Elwick Road	17:13	496	298
8	7:37	Egerton Road/West Park/Valley Drive	17:17	496	298
9	7:40	High Tunstall School	17:20	496	298
10	7:47	Elwick Village	17:27	496	298
	8:30	Yarm School	16:10		
OUTE 1	2: THIRSK,	NORTHALLERTON, BROMPTON, NORTH COWTON			
Stop	AM	Coach Stops	PM	Full Pass (£)	Morning, Evening Pass (£)
1	7:19	Thirsk Market Place	17:21	556	333
2	7:27	Black Swan Pub, Thornton le Moor	17:13	534	320
3	7:30	South Otterington	17:10	529	318
4	7:36	Boroughbridge Road, Northallerton	17:04	494	296
5	7:39	Post Office, Northallerton	17:01	494	296
6	7:42	Buck Inn, Northallerton	16:58	494	296
7	7:47	The Green, Brompton	16:53	494	296
8	8:03	The Green, North Cowton	16:37	494	296
	8:30	Yarm School	16:10		

USEFUL INFORMATION FOR COACH USERS

Coach Company Contact Details

Route Number	Route	Operator	Telephone Number
1	Redcar, Saltburn, Guisborough, Nunthorpe, Stainton	Coatham Coaches	01287 652222
2	Normanby, Marton, Acklam, Ingleby Barwick	Coatham Coaches	01287 652222
3	Darlington	Compass Royston	01642 606644
4	Sedgefield, Wynyard	Compass Royston	01642 606644
5	Great Ayton, Great Broughton, Stokesley, Hutton Rudby	Coatham Coaches	01287 652222
6	Osmotherley, Swainby, Faceby, Carlton, Kirkby, Seamer, Hilton	Coatham Coaches	01287 652222
7	Wolviston, Norton, Hartburn	Compass Royston	01642 606644
9	Heighington, Woodham, Darlington	Compass Royston	01642 606644
10	Castle Eden, Hartlepool	Compass Royston	01642 606644
12	Thirsk, Thornton le Moor, South Otterington, Northallerton, Brompton, North Cowton	Coatham Coaches	01287 652222

Yarm School Recorded Information Message

In cases of emergency or if the coach service is running late, there is a telephone number available for you to call which has a recorded information message.

*01642 792589

For enquiries and information contact:

Mrs Barbara Mills Coach Service Administrator barbara@yarmschool.org 01642 786023

^{*}Please note messages cannot be left on this number, please use the school number below.